NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Clear Lake Sanitary District Lab Renovation Clear Lake, IA

The Board of Directors of the Clear Lake Sanitary District will conduct a public hearing on the proposed contract for the Clear Lake Sanitary District – Lab Renovation project in the conference room at the Clear Lake Sanitary District, 5631 235th Street, Clear Lake, IA on Tuesday, September 19, 2023, beginning at 5:30 p.m. local time. The public hearing will be held for the Lab Renovation Contract. At the public hearing, any resident, or taxpayer may appear and express an opinion of the proposed project.

Mitch Hanson, Administrator/Superintendent